508657008 07/18/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI369847

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Chad HILLER    | 07/11/2024     |
| Jeff BRUBACHER | 07/18/2024     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:   | Plumwall Bracing Systems Inc. |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5-1600 King Street North      |  |
| City:           | St. Jacobs                    |  |
| State/Country:  | CANADA                        |  |
| Postal Code:    | N0B 2N0                       |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17533453 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (519)575-7543

**Email:** patprosec@gowlingwlg.com,Jeff.Wong@ca.gowlingwlg.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey WONG

Address Line 1: 345 King Street West

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Kitchener, CANADA N2G 0C5

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | K8002474US  |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Hardit Kaur |
| SIGNATURE:              | Hardit Kaur |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/18/2024  |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=K8002474USASSGN#page1.tiff source=K8002474USASSGN#page2.tiff source=K8002474USASSGN#page3.tiff

PATENT 508657008 REEL: 068017 FRAME: 0849

### **ASSIGNMENT**

We

HILLER, Chad c/o Plumwall Bracing Systems Inc., 5-1600 King Street North, St. Jacobs, Ontario, N0B 2N0, Canada

BRUBACHER, Jeff c/o Plumwall Bracing Systems Inc., 5-1600 King Street North, St. Jacobs, Ontario, N0B 2N0, Canada

(collectively, the "Assignors")

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred and, for greater certainty, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Plumwall Bracing Systems Inc. 5-1600 King Street North, St. Jacobs, Ontario, N0B 2N0, Canada (the "Assignee")

all of the Assignors right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in a US Patent Application identified as Application No. 63/116,982 filed November 23, 2020 and US Patent Application identified as Application No. 17/533,453 filed November 23, 2021 relating to, and entitled:

## ALIGNMENT DEVICE FOR CONCRETE FORMS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all the Assignors corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, national phase, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

The Assignors will, without further consideration, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees. The Assignors will also promptly provide the Assignee with all pertinent facts, documents, and recorded information relating to the invention as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and will testify in any interference, litigation, or other proceedings related thereto.

The Assignors authorize the firm of Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Office of any country as may be required.

| Executed at Hamilton City  Ortanio Canada Province/State, Country  This // day of 7, 2024 Day Month Year                | Witness I. Stephen Hickey Print Name  whose full post office address is  46 Dyment Court.  Ancaster, ON L960E1  Was personally present and did see Chad HILLER execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to |
|---|---|
| Signeture   | Signature  Witness  |
| Executed at St. TACOPS  City  OPTAZIO CAPADIA  Province/State, Country  This 18 day of SUY 2024.  Month Year  Signature | Print Name  whose full post office address is  /5 Floragine Poly  Floragine Poly  Was personally present and did see Jeff BRUBACHER execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.  Signature             |

| Plumwall Bracing Systems Inc.              | Witness:   |
|--|--|
| Executed at ST. JACOTSS                    | 1. Paniel Moes   |
| Oit.                                       | Print Name   |
| OP TOTO COPIDA  Province/State, Country    | whose full post office address is  |
| This 19 day of July, 2024.  Day Month Year | 15 Floropine Rd<br>Florocole ON IVOS IVO   |
| By: TEFF BRUBACHER  Print Name             | was personally present and did see  Jeff Brubacher  Name                         |
| Title:                                     | execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me. |
| Mr.B.M. Signature                          | Signature  |